Minutes of the meeting of the Belnap Family organization Board of directors held October 8, 1939 at the L.D.S. Business College in Salt Lake City, Utah.

Meeting convened at 4:00 P.M. with Presl Wm. O. Belnap presiding. The purpose of the meeting was to procede to perfect the organization in accordance with the by-laws.

Those elected were; Researcher and geneologist: Mr. and Mrs. Mead Belnap Recorder: Della Belnap

Temple Committee Chairman: Emory Belnap with full power to select his assistants.

米米米米米米米米

Minutes of a Belnap Family meeting held at the residence of Joseph H. Belnap April 8,1940 at 7:45 P.M.

Pres. Wm. O. Belnap presided. Those present were; Henry Belnap of Glenns Ferry, Idaho, Mr. and Mrs. Amasa Hammond of Roy, Mr. and Mrs. Dan Flitton, Mr. and Mrs. Frank Garner, Marion B. Kerr, Mr. and Mrs. James L. Platt, Mr. and Mrs. Vm. O. Belnap and Mrs. Joseph H. Belnap.

The purpose of the meeting was to appoint a temporary asccretary to finish the term of Joseph H. Belnap, deceased. Pres. Wm. O. Belnap called for a motion. Amasa Hammond moved that Jean B. Platt, daughter of Joseph H. Belnap act as temporary secretary and treasure until the next reunion. Seconded by Henry Belnap. Motion put and carried.

Moved by Amasa Hammond that Secretary be authorized to purchase a binder and sufficient sheets and equipment to properly record the belnap names, etc. Motion seconded and carried.

Moved to accept Marion B. Kerr's offer of presenting Belnap records in her possession to the Belnap organization. Moved that a vote of thanks also be extended to Flora Belnap for her work.

Moved and seconded that President Wm. O. Belnap appoint a committee to organize and plan for a Belnap Family Reunion for the summer of 1940

本本本本本本本本**本**本

COPY OF THE INVITATION

Ogden, Utah August 9,1940

Dear Kin;---

You, your family and friends are cordially invited to attend the reunion of the Belnap or Belknap family to be held at the Park in Hooper, Utah, Saturday August 31,1940.

Each family will provide their oun basket lunch which will be served between the hours of 12 noon and 2 o'clock P.M.

A program and sports will follow the luncheon period. Each family is invited to furnish one number for the program. Upon arrival you will please advise the program committee of the nature of the number together with the name or namesof those participating.

Dancing is being arranged for in the evening so kindly prepare to remain for this added pleasure.

In order to provide finances with which to perpetuate the family organization the By-Laws adopted at the reunion held in Franklin July 1,1939 provide "Membership shall be one dollar per year per family." Mail the \$1.00 membership fee to the secretary Mrs. Jean B. Platt, RFD #1 Ogden, Utah or bring it with you to the reunion.

If you did not send or bring in your complete family record last year you are urged to do so this year.

Hoping you, your family and friends will be at the reunion, we remain.

Sincerely yours